Ferm PTO-1595 RECORDAT 02 - 1	9 - 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauerilains.	673301	
	iginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2.17-04 Edgar Taylor	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: B.R.Lee Industries, Inc.	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 688 N. Hwy 16	
⊠ Assignment □ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Denver State: NC Zip: 28037	
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Execution Date: <u>12/18/2003</u>	Pro Com-	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	PR/	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)10/010,522	B. Patent No.(s)	
	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Dale Lischer, (Reg. No. 28,438)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP	⊠ Enclosed	
Promenade II, Suite 3100	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 1230 Peachtree St. NE		
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dale Lischer 02/11/2004		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
	vith required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments	

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, EDGAR TAYLOR, whose address is 4451 six B Road, Anderson, CA 96007 has invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEM FOR FORMING A CURB AND OTHER STRUCTURES. for which a U.S. Patent application was filed on December 5, 2001, Serial No. 10/010,522, and;

Whereas, B.R. LEE INDUSTRIES, INC., a North Carolina Corporation, whose address is 688 N. Hwy 16, Denver, N.C. 28037, is desirous of acquiring the above-identified property;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said EDGAR TAYLOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said B.R. LEE INDUSTRIES, INC., the entire right, entire title and entire interest in and to the above-identified application and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States based on the above-identified application, effective as of the date indicated below.

Date: Do 18,2005	Zden and
ALL PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	Duner Pres Cod (
State of	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER
County of)	Individual(s) Corporate Officer(s) Title(s)
	Partner(s) Attorney-in-Fact Trustee(s) Subscribing Witness Guardian/Conservator Other:
: .	SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: Name of Person(s) or Sntity(ies)
Onbefore	Mame, Title of Officer-E.G., "Jane Doe, Notary Public"

Fersonally appeared Name of Signer(s)

Personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the

PATENT

person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	nich	the
Witness my hand and official seal.		
Signature of Notary		

RECORDED: 02/17/2004

PATENT REEL: 014976 FRAME: 0519